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Mercedes-Benz

General information

% QUDSWYM |

report date: 2024-03-28

Make

Model

Colour

Year of manufacture
Top speed

0 - 60 mph

Gearbox

Engine & fuel consumption

Power

Max. torque

Engine capacity
Cylinders

Fuel type

Consumption city
Consumption extra urban
Consumption combined
CO2 emission

CO2 label

CarCheck.co.uk

MERCEDES

SLK 200 KOMPRESSOR
Silver

2005

143 mph

7.9 seconds

6 speed Manual

161 BHP

240 Nm at 3.000 rpm
1.796 cc

4

Petrol

22.4 mpg

43.5 mpg

32.5 mpg

218 g/km

K

0<101 A

101-120 ¢

LABEL K

o

186 - 225

225+ v
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report date: 2024-03-28

Internet history

Entry 1

Date 2021-07-10
Pictures 4

Listing price View report

source: cargurus.co.uk
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report date: 2024-03-28

MOT expiry date 2024-12-09
MOT passed 16

Failed MOT tests 3

Total advice items 9

Total items failed 3

MOT test number 345368436057
Result  Passed
Next expiry date 2024-12-09
MOT test number 718541222703
Result X Failed

- Offside Front Coil spring fractured or broken (5.3.1 (b) (i))

MOT test number 740057165845
Result  Passed
MOT #16 2021-12-10 12:14
MOT test number 634203977528
Result  Passed

MOT #15 2020-09-08 10:35
MOT test number 479108855155
Result  Passed
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report date: 2024-03-28

MOT #14 2019-09-10 08:14
MOT test number 302400600599
Result  Passed

MOT #13 2018-08-28 12:45
MOT test number 831728056499
Result  Passed

MOT #12 2017-09-14 14:01
MOT test number 482915652011
Result  Passed

MOT #11 2017-09-14 08:51
MOT test number 327956692980
Result ¥ Failed

- Brake pipe slightly corroded Both front to rear brake pipes near rear of floor (3.6.B.2¢)

- Offside Front Lower Suspension arm has excessive play in a ball joint rear (2.4.G.2)

MOT #10 2016-08-16 10:16
MOT test number 135134472941
Result  Passed

MOT #9 2015-09-02 11:06
MOT test number 110295029539
Result  Passed
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report date: 2024-03-28

MOT #8 2014-08-29 14:47
MOT test number 985001344217
Result  Passed

Notice Wipers smearing but not affecting view to road
Nearside Rear Tyre worn close to the legal limit (4.1.E.1)

Offside Headlamp has a product on the lens but not seriously reducing light output (1.7.5a)

Offside Front Suspension arm rubber bush deteriorated but not resulting in excessive movement
(2.4.G.2)

Nearside Headlamp has a product on the lens but not seriously reducing light output (1.7.5a)

Nearside Front Suspension arm rubber bush deteriorated but not resulting in excessive movement

(2.4.G.2)

MOT #7 2013-09-04 14:33
MOT test number 718227143229
Result  Passed
MOT #6 2012-09-06 15:00
MOT test number 349680552259
Result  Passed
MOT #5 2010-09-21 12:00
MOT test number 914314860222
Result  Passed
MOT #4 2010-09-20 15:06
MOT test number 162113560207
Result X Failed

- Nearside Front coil spring incomplete (2.4.C.1a)
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report date: 2024-03-28

MOT #3 2009-10-19 11:35
MOT test number 280182399257
Result  Passed

MOT #2 2008-10-13 15:55
MOT test number 324067288222
Result  Passed

MOT #1 2008-03-17 12:08
MOT test number 432727278017
Result  Passed

Nearside Rear Tyre worn close to the legal limit (4.1.E.1)

- Offside Rear Tyre worn close to the legal limit (4.1.E.1)

CarCheck.co.uk page 6/12


https://www.carcheck.co.uk/report?registration=OU05WYM

&) CAR CHECK

Tax & MOT check

OUOSWYM

report date: 2024-03-28

v
Taxed

Tax due:
1 December 2024

Tax status

Days left

MOT expiry date
Full MOT history

Tax calculation

Expires:
9 December 2024

Valid until 1 December

215

9 December 2024
See MOT history

Vehicle class

Band

Single payment (12 months)
Single six month payment

Total payable by 12 monthly instalments

CarCheck.co.uk

48

£ 395,00,-

£ 217,25,-
£ 414,75,-

page 7/12


https://www.carcheck.co.uk/report?registration=OU05WYM

&) CAR CHECK OUO5WYM

report date: 2024-03-28

Damage history

Check the damage history for this MERCEDES. See if, where and when this MERCEDES had damage and the
car repair costs. We also check if this MERCEDES was scrapped. Download the premium report here for the

results.

Damage 1
Date

Category
Type

Damage 2
Date

Category

Type

Extra MERCEDES salvage check

Q If this vehicle was seen at a salvage auction we offer: vehicle pictures, salvage location, retail value.
Download the premium report here for more information.

More info >
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report date: 2024-03-28

Owner history

For how long did the current and previous owner(s) have this MERCEDES? How many owners did this
MERCEDES have? Check it in the premium report and see all owner registrations. Download the full report
here.

More info )

Plate changes

See in this check if this MERCEDES had different number plates.
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More info >
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report date: 2024-03-28

Check if this MERCEDES is financed, has an outstanding loan or finance agreement. If you are purchasing a
vehicle it is smart to ensure that any finance that may have been taken out on this MERCEDES has been

settled.

If not, and you buy this MERCEDES then you could lose the money and the car you paid for.

Download the premium report here and check if this MERCEDES is financed.

Finance company
Date of agreement
Agreement type
Agreement term
Agreement number

Contact info

More info >
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Mileage check

OUOSWYM

report date: 2024-03-28

Odometer

Mileage registrations

First mileage registration

Last registration

Complete history

Registration #1
Registration #2
Registration #3
Registration #4
Registration #5
Registration #6
Registration #7
Registration #8
Registration #9
Registration #10
Registration #11
Registration #12
Registration #13
Registration #14
Registration #15
Registration #16
Registration #17
Registration #18
Registration #19
Registration #20

Registration #21

CarCheck.co.uk

In miles

21
2005-03-19
2023-12-08

See info

2005-03-19
2008-03-17
2008-10-13
2009-10-19
2010-09-20
2010-09-21
2012-09-06
2013-09-04
2014-08-29
2015-09-02
2016-08-16

mileage —>

vehicle age —

20 mi
15.135 mi
18.167 mi
20.814 mi
22.345 mi
22.345 mi
25.049 mi
28.590 mi
30.854 mi
33.616 mi
34.993 mi

More info >
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Dimensions & weight

OUOSWYM

report date: 2024-03-28

Width
Height
Length
Wheel base
Kerb weight

Max. allowed weight

Additional information

1969 mm
1296 mm
4089 mm
2430 mm
1390 kg
1705 kg

Fuel tank capacity
Fuel delivery
Number of doors
Number of seats
Number of axles

Engine number

CarCheck.co.uk

701

Multi-Point Injection

2
2
2

27194430545299
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